



## Mary Lee Penney

UMRC-Porter Hills Foundation Board member Mary Lee Penney has more than 35 years of experience in banking and finance. A client-focused banking executive with extensive experience managing and maintaining diverse portfolios, Mary uses her exceptional communication skills to drive institutional revenue and build relationships, making her an excellent asset to the UMRC-Porter Hills Foundation Board.

Mary is a graduate of Western Michigan University and Walsh College. She has been with Chelsea State Bank for twenty years and has served as Executive and Senior Vice President since 2012. Mary's experience in portfolio management, regulatory compliance, and risk management gives her a unique insight into UMRC-Porter Hills Foundation's financial health and growth.

Married for more than 30 years and a mother to two adult children, Mary also believes in giving back to her community. She has served as President, Vice President, and Secretary for Michigan Bankers Association, and as President and Treasurer to the Chelsea Rotary Club. Mary Lee Penney is an invaluable member of the UMRC-Porter Hills Foundation Board of Directors.